For Immediate Release



## PHOTO RELEASE

### Jewel Changi Airport is ready to welcome the world

The multi-dimensional lifestyle destination prepares to open its doors to its first visitors



**SINGAPORE, 10 April 2019** – Jewel Changi Airport (Jewel), the game-changing development that will raise Singapore's standing as a tourism destination starts public previews tomorrow, 11 April 2019. The 135,700 sqm complex at the heart of Changi Airport will house over 280 retail and F&B outlets, one-of-a-kind play attractions, a hotel and aviation facilities within one of Singapore's largest indoor gardens. Since breaking ground in December 2014, Jewel has received significant acclaim for its design and has piqued the excitement of people from around the world.

From 11 to 16 April 2019, Jewel will hold previews for pre-registered members of the public. Visitors to Jewel can look forward to a wide variety of exciting shopping and dining

# For Immediate Release

experiences, as well as stunning views of the HSBC Rain Vortex, the world's tallest indoor waterfall, and the Shiseido Forest Valley, a four-storey indoor forest.

Jewel will be open to Singapore residents and international travellers starting 17 April 2019.

#### #######

#### About Jewel Changi Airport Devt Pte. Ltd. (www.jewelchangiairport.com)

Jewel Changi Airport Devt is the property owner of Jewel Changi Airport (Jewel), a world-class multi-dimensional lifestyle destination in Singapore. Jointly developed by Changi Airport Group and CapitaLand, Jewel is located at the gateway of Changi Airport.

Designed by world-renowned architect Moshe Safdie, Jewel will feature a distinctive domeshaped facade made of glass and steel, making it an iconic landmark in the airport's landscape. At approximately 135,700 sqm in size, it will offer a range of facilities including airport services, indoor gardens and leisure attractions, retail and dining offerings as well as a hotel, all under one roof. These unique offerings in Jewel are envisaged to enhance Changi Airport's appeal as a premier airhub.

Jewel will open on 17 April 2019.

Follow us on social media: Facebook: facebook.com/JewelChangiAirport Instagram: @jewelchangiairport Hashtag your posts with: #SeeJewel